

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

969 WRIT PETITION NO. 14707 OF 2023

KRUSHNA DHANRAJ AHIRE

VERSUS

THE UNION OF INDIA THROUGH SECRETARY AND
OTHERS

...

AND

970 WRIT PETITION NO. 14714 OF 2023

ANIL RAMESH MALI

VERSUS

THE UNION OF INDIA THROUGH SECRETARY AND
OTHERS

...

AND

971 WRIT PETITION NO. 15057 OF 2023

LINGU GANPAT GHANTEWAD

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH ITS
PRINCIPAL SECRETARY AND OTHERS

...

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 1662 OF 2024

MANOHAR BALAJI CHAVAN

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH ITS
PRINCIPAL SECRETARY AND OTHERS

...

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 1663 OF 2024

SANJAY NAGORAO SHINDE

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH ITS
PRINCIPAL SECRETARY AND OTHERS

...

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 1656 OF 2024

SANJAY NIMBA SURYAWANSHI

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH ITS
PRINCIPAL SECRETARY AND OTHERS

...

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 1653 OF 2024

DILIP SHIVAJI GHONGADE

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH ITS
PRINCIPAL SECRETARY AND OTHERS

...

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 1655 OF 2024

GOPAL BHIMRAO SHIKHARE

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH ITS
PRINCIPAL SECRETARY AND OTHERS

...

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 1660 OF 2024

SANJAY TUKARAM KAVARKHE

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH ITS
PRINCIPAL SECRETARY AND OTHERS

...

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 1657 OF 2024

SANTOSH NARAYAN JADHAV

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH ITS
PRINCIPAL SECRETARY AND OTHERS

...

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 1658 OF 2024

SURESH DATTARAO MANE

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH ITS
PRINCIPAL SECRETARY AND OTHERS

...

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 1654 OF 2024

SHIVKUMAR CHANAPPA KASHETTE

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH ITS
PRINCIPAL SECRETARY AND OTHERS

...

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 1659 OF 2024

SUDHAKAR TUKARAM PAGAR

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH ITS
PRINCIPAL SECRETARY AND OTHERS

...

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 1664 OF 2024

AVINASH MADHUKARRAO DESHMUKH

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH ITS
PRINCIPAL SECRETARY AND OTHERS

...

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 1661 OF 2024

RAMKISAN GYANBARAO CHANDRAWANSHI

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH ITS
PRINCIPAL SECRETARY AND OTHERS

...

AND

972 WRIT PETITION NO. 15212 OF 2023

MANOHAR KARBHARI BACHHAV

VERSUS

THE UNION OF INDIA THROUGH SECRETARY AND
OTHERS

...
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 15233 OF 2023

SACHIN PRAKASH MORE
VERSUS
THE UNION OF INDIA THROUGH SECRETARY AND
OTHERS

...
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 15218 OF 2023

HARIDAS RAMRAO KURADE
VERSUS
THE UNION OF INDIA THROUGH SECRETARY AND
OTHERS

...
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 15225 OF 2023

VAISHALI DAGA PATIL
VERSUS
THE UNION OF INDIA THROUGH SECRETARY AND
OTHERS

...
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 15238 OF 2023

BALAJI LAXMANRAO MIRKUTE
VERSUS
THE UNION OF INDIA THROUGH SECRETARY AND
OTHERS

...
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 15260 OF 2023

BHARAT DAYARAM NAGRALE
VERSUS
THE UNION OF INDIA THROUGH SECRETARY AND
OTHERS

...
WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 15242 OF 2023

NAVAL SURESH PATIL

VERSUS

THE UNION OF INDIA THROUGH SECRETARY AND
OTHERS

...

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 15216 OF 2023

NARENDRA NARAYAN PATIL

VERSUS

THE UNION OF INDIA THROUGH SECRETARY AND
OTHERS

...

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 15278 OF 2023

SUGANDHA SITARAM PATIL

VERSUS

THE UNION OF INDIA THROUGH SECRETARY AND
OTHERS

...

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 15303 OF 2023

BALAJI GOVINDRAO JADAHV

VERSUS

THE UNION OF INDIA THROUGH SECRETARY AND
OTHERS

...

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 15302 OF 2023

PANDIT BAJIRAO SONGAVE

VERSUS

THE UNION OF INDIA THROUGH SECRETARY AND
OTHERS

...

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 15306 OF 2023

RAJESH VASANTRAO SALUNKE

VERSUS
THE UNION OF INDIA THROUGH SECRETARY AND
OTHERS

...

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 15327 OF 2023

SHARDA DATTATRAYA PATIL

VERSUS
THE UNION OF INDIA THROUGH SECRETARY AND
OTHERS

...

AND
973 WRIT PETITION NO. 15446 OF 2023

ROHINI SAMBHAJI SALUNKE

VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH ITS
SECRETARY AND OTEHRS

...

AND
974 WRIT PETITION NO. 15447 OF 2023

SHITAL GULABRAO PATIL

VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH ITS
SECRETARY AND OTHERS

...

AND
975 WRIT PETITION NO. 15761 OF 2023

BALAJI RAMRAO TIRKMTE

VERSUS
THE UNION OF INDIA THROUGH ITS SECRETARY AND
OTHERS

...

AND
976 WRIT PETITION NO. 122 OF 2024

BHAKTARAM SHRIRAM BADE

VERSUS
THE UNION OF INDIA THROUGH ITS SECRETARY AND
OTHERS

...
AND

977 WRIT PETITION NO. 129 OF 2024

SAMBHAJI ASHOKRAO PATIL

VERSUS

THE UNION OF INDIA THROUGH ITS SECRETARY AND
OTHERS

...
AND

978 WRIT PETITION NO. 138 OF 2024

SANJAY PRABHAKAR JADHAV

VERSUS

THE UNION OF INDIA THROUGH ITS SECRETARY AND
OTHERS

...
AND

979 WRIT PETITION NO. 142 OF 2024

RAMDAS NAMDEV GAIKWAD

VERSUS

THE UNION OF INDIA THROUGH ITS SECRETARY AND
OTHERS

...
AND

980 WRIT PETITION NO. 145 OF 2024

SURESH NAMDEORAO NAWALE

VERSUS

THE UNION OF INDIA THROUGH SECRETARY AND
OTHERS

...
AND

981 WRIT PETITION NO. 146 OF 2024

JYOTI RAMCHANDER VADJE

VERSUS

THE UNION OF INDIA THROUGH ITS SECRETARY AND
OTHERS

...

AND

982 WRIT PETITION NO. 147 OF 2024

SHRUTI SHRIKANTRAO AURADKAR

VERSUS

THE UNION OF INDIA THROUGH ITS SECRETARY AND
OTHERS

...
AND

983 WRIT PETITION NO. 150 OF 2024

DAYANAND DADARAO PATIL

VERSUS

THE UNION OF INDIA THROUGH ITS SECRETARY AND
OTHERS

...
AND

984 WRIT PETITION NO. 160 OF 2024

JAYVANT HARISHCHANDRA PATIL

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH SECRETARY
AND OTHERS

...
AND

985 WRIT PETITION NO. 809 OF 2024

SHARAD BABAURAO KENDRE

VERSUS

THE UNION OF INDIA THROUGH ITS SECRETARY AND
OTHERS

...
AND

986 WRIT PETITION NO. 997 OF 2024

CHANDRAKANT GAUTAM GAIKWAD

VERSUS

THE UNION OF INDIA THROUGH ITS SECRETARY AND
OTHERS

...
AND

987 WRIT PETITION NO. 1009 OF 2024

SACHIN SUDHAKARRAO WALAMAPALLE

VERSUS

THE UNION OF INDIA THROUGH ITS SECRETARY AND
OTHERS

...
AND

988 WRIT PETITION NO. 1023 OF 2024

SHIVDAS GIRIDHARI GONDARKAR

VERSUS

THE UNION OF INDIA THROUGH ITS SECRETARY AND
OTHERS

...

CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE

&

Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, JJ.

DATE :- 09th February, 2024

Per Court :-

1. The are matters, wherein the **copies are not supplied**. Each Petitioner would deposit Rs.100/- (Rupees Hundred) with the Advocates' Association of Bombay High Court, Bench at Aurangabad, and supply copies, on or before 28.02.2024, failing which, the ad interim protection, if any granted earlier, shall stand vacated without reference to the Court on 29.02.2024.
2. In the matters wherein, **the amendment is directed to**

be carried out, the same shall be carried out on or before 28.02.2024 and the amended copies of the petition memo shall be supplied to the other side.

3. The matters which are in the **Await Notice category**, shall be put up after service.

4. All office objections to be removed on or before 28.02.2024, failing which, the concerned petition shall stand dismissed without reference to the Court on 29.02.2024.

5. Subject to the above, any interim order passed earlier, would continue.

kps

(Y. G. KHOBRADE, J.)

(RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)