

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

981 WRIT PETITION NO.6048 OF 2023

SANJAY SARJERAO SUKALKAR

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH THE SECRETARY AND OTHERS

...

**CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI &
HITEN S. VENEGAVKAR, JJ.**

DATE : 08 OCTOBER 2025

ORDER :-

1. Due to paucity of time, the following matters are adjourned to the dates mentioned against them.
2. The interim relief / undertaking / statement, if any, in these matters shall continue till next date.

Matters	Date
981 WRIT PETITION NO. 6048 OF 2023 982 WRIT PETITION NO. 6055 OF 2023 983 WRIT PETITION NO. 12046 OF 2023 984 WRIT PETITION NO. 397 OF 2024 985 WRIT PETITION NO. 1742 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 2233 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 1743 OF 2024 986 WRIT PETITION NO. 2186 OF 2024 987 WRIT PETITION NO. 2632 OF 2024 988 WRIT PETITION NO. 4209 OF 2024 989 WRIT PETITION NO. 8710 OF 2024 990 WRIT PETITION NO. 9094 OF 2024 991 WRIT PETITION NO. 9115 OF 2024 992 WRIT PETITION NO. 9381 OF 2024 993 WRIT PETITION NO. 10228 OF 2024 994 WRIT PETITION NO. 11042 OF 2024 995 WRIT PETITION NO. 12986 OF 2024 996 WRIT PETITION NO. 13538 OF 2024 997 WRIT PETITION NO. 13540 OF 2024 998 WRIT PETITION NO. 13851 OF 2024 999 WRIT PETITION NO. 13986 OF 2024	13.01.2026
1000 WRIT PETITION NO. 1434 OF 2025 1001 WRIT PETITION NO. 1738 OF 2025 1002 WRIT PETITION NO. 1931 OF 2025 1003 WRIT PETITION NO. 6779 OF 2025 1004 WRIT PETITION NO. 8530 OF 2025 1005 WRIT PETITION NO. 8541 OF 2025 1006 WRIT PETITION NO. 8620 OF 2025 1007 WRIT PETITION NO. 8622 OF 2025 1008 WRIT PETITION NO. 8623 OF 2025 1009 WRIT PETITION NO. 8624 OF 2025 1010 WRIT PETITION NO. 9110 OF 2025 1011 WRIT PETITION NO. 13064 OF 2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 13081 OF 2023 1012 WRIT PETITION NO. 86 OF 2024 1013 WRIT PETITION NO. 492 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 15233 OF	14.01.2026

<p>2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 66 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 997 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 461 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 462 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 133 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 147 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 150 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 2855 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 146 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 149 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 127 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 157 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 13286 OF 2021 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 15261 OF 2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 15266 OF 2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 57 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 108 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 6492 OF 2021 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 2846 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 809 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 120 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 2836 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 11223 OF 2021 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 11268 OF 2021 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 15242 OF 2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 142 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 235 OF 2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1584 OF 2024 IN WP/66/2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 11224 OF 2021 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 6513 OF 2021 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 433 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 156 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 2865 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 124 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 138 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 134 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 122 OF 2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 226 OF 2024 IN WP/6430/2021 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 15260 OF 2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 15237 OF 2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 10966 OF 2022 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 863 OF 2024 IN WP/10966/2022 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 129 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 7526 OF 2021 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 2853 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 2859 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 2861 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 11267 OF 2021 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 11227 OF 2021 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 141 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 121 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 153 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 139 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 6430 OF 2021 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 6624 OF 2022 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 15278 OF 2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 15223 OF 2023 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2292 OF 2024 IN WP/7729/2021 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 15215 OF 2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 15214 OF 2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 15220 OF 2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 15216 OF 2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 6536 OF 2021 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 11221 OF 2021 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 11222 OF 2021 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3753 OF 2024 IN WP/6491/2021 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 11226 OF 2021 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 15497 OF 2023 IN WP/6624/2022 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 105 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 15761 OF 2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 6491 OF 2021 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 15268 OF 2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 15212 OF 2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 6431 OF 2021 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 151 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 7729 OF 2021 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 125 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 909 OF 2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 11225 OF 2021 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 11228 OF 2021 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 6433 OF 2021 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 154 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 6041 OF 2021 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 563 OF 2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10085 OF 2024 IN WP/10966/2022 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 13314 OF 2021</p> <p>1014 WRIT PETITION NO. 531 OF 2024 1015 WRIT PETITION NO. 788 OF 2024 1016 WRIT PETITION NO. 800 OF 2024 1017 WRIT PETITION NO. 859 OF 2024 1018 WRIT PETITION NO. 948 OF 2024</p>	14.01.2026
<p>1019 WRIT PETITION NO. 1052 OF 2024 1020 WRIT PETITION NO. 1692 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 1679 OF 2024 1021 WRIT PETITION NO. 1990 OF 2024 1022 WRIT PETITION NO. 2268 OF 2024 1023 WRIT PETITION NO. 2402 OF 2024 1024 WRIT PETITION NO. 2450 OF 2024</p>	15.01.2026

<p>1025 WRIT PETITION NO. 2545 OF 2024 1026 WRIT PETITION NO. 2909 OF 2024 1027 WRIT PETITION NO. 3700 OF 2024 1028 WRIT PETITION NO. 3772 OF 2024 1029 WRIT PETITION NO. 3863 OF 2024 1030 WRIT PETITION NO. 4213 OF 2024 1031 WRIT PETITION NO. 5301 OF 2024 1032 WRIT PETITION NO. 5441 OF 2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3664 OF 2024 IN WP/13419/2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 13419 OF 2023 1033 WRIT PETITION NO. 7422 OF 2024 1034 WRIT PETITION NO. 9521 OF 2024 1035 WRIT PETITION NO. 10218 OF 2024 1036 WRIT PETITION NO. 10235 OF 2024 1037 WRIT PETITION NO. 11863 OF 2024 1038 WRIT PETITION NO. 12301 OF 2024</p>	<p>15.01.2026</p>
<p>1039 WRIT PETITION NO. 12634 OF 2024 1040 WRIT PETITION NO. 13704 OF 2024</p> <p>1041 WRIT PETITION NO. 13940 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 8928 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 8932 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 8931 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 8715 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 8777 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 8751 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 11524 OF 2022 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 8455 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 8775 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 8751 OF 2022 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7686 OF 2024 IN WP/11524/2022 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 8753 OF 2022 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 8819 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 8787 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 8772 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 8752 OF 2022 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7685 OF 2024 IN WP/11524/2022</p> <p>1042 WRIT PETITION NO. 14099 OF 2024 1043 WRIT PETITION NO. 14127 OF 2024 1044 WRIT PETITION NO. 14133 OF 2024 1045 WRIT PETITION NO. 633 OF 2025 1046 WRIT PETITION NO. 1361 OF 2025 1047 WRIT PETITION NO. 1558 OF 2025 1048 WRIT PETITION NO. 1722 OF 2025 1049 WRIT PETITION NO. 1910 OF 2025 1050 WRIT PETITION NO. 2005 OF 2025 1051 WRIT PETITION NO. 2364 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4773 OF 2025 IN WP/2364/2025 1052 WRIT PETITION NO. 2679 OF 2025 1053 WRIT PETITION NO. 2715 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 12624 OF 2024 1054 WRIT PETITION NO. 3113 OF 2025 1055 WRIT PETITION NO. 3260 OF 2025 1056 WRIT PETITION NO. 3278 OF 2025</p>	<p>19.01.2026</p>

[HITEN S. VENEGAVKAR]
JUDGE

[SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI]
JUDGE